505111460 09/25/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5158221 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JONATHAN S. DUNCAN	05/30/2018
AMANDA KOH	05/30/2018
PETER VURPILLAT	05/30/2018
CHRIS SMALL	06/08/2018
JOHN JACKSON	05/24/2018
REBECCA KERN	05/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PACCAR INC
Street Address:	777 106TH AVENUE NE
City:	BELLEVUE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29644080

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (206) 682-8100 **Email:** efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR JOHNSON KINDNESS PLLC

Address Line 1: 1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3600

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-3029

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PCCR166093

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MARIA VILLANUEVA

SIGNATURE: /Maria Villanueva/

DATE SIGNED: 09/25/2018

PATENT 505111460 REEL: 046967 FRAME: 0974

Total Attachments: 7 source=66093_Assignment#page1.tif source=66093_Assignment#page2.tif source=66093_Assignment#page3.tif source=66093_Assignment#page4.tif source=66093_Assignment#page5.tif source=66093_Assignment#page6.tif source=66093_Assignment#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 046967 FRAME: 0975

Attorney Docket No.: PCCR166093

Client Reference No.: 18KW19

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan S. Duncan, Amanda Koh, Peter Vurpillat, Chris Small, John

Jackson, and Rebeca Kern, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the

United States for our design entitled GRILLE BROW, Application No. 29/644080, filed

April 13, 2018;

AND, WHEREAS, PACCAR Inc, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of

business at 777 106th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98004 (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our design

disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our

entire right and title to and interest in said application and said design, including the right to

apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the

name of ASSIGNEE, said design and all applications and patents on said design to be held and

enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this

sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to

execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to

make and prosecute any and all applications on said design, to enforce any and all patents on said

design, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said design and all applications and patents on

said design, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

[Signature pages follow.]

PCCR\66093 ASSIGNMENT (FOR EXECUTION)

Page 1 of 7

PATENT REEL: 046967 FRAME: 0976

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ـــــــ (city),\	(state),
this John day of MAN, 2	018.	
	1	
	Jonathan S. Du	ıncan
STATE OF Mashy for)		
STATE OF Mashington)) ss. COUNTY OF King)		
I certify that I know or have satisfa who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged it to be his free and volunt instrument.	acknowledged that h	e signed this instrument and
Dated: <u>May 30,2018</u>	í	
J	Jammy	Charana _
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name:	mm L Chavarria
	Notary Public My appointment expire	Jaloska.
	wy appointment expin	
RI MV		
*****************************	*********	**********

Executed at RENTON this 30th day of MAY, 20	(city), 018.	MA	(state)
	Amand	la Koh	
STATE OF Washefm)) ss. COUNTY OF) I certify that I know or have satisfa appeared before me, and said person a acknowledged it to be her free and volunt	cknowledged th	nat she signed	this instrument and
instrument. Dated:	Signature Printed Name:	my Cha Tarnou nt expires	y Chavarria

Executed at Reason	(city),	WA	(state)
Executed at	018.		
	Peter X	Jar Hotel urpillar	
STATE OF <u>Nashuston</u>)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Luz</u>)			
COUNTY OF			
I certify that I know or have satisfact appeared before me, and said person a acknowledged it to be his free and volunt instrument.	eknowledg e d t	hat he signed this	instrument and
Dated:	Jam	ruy Charan	Ma)
(Seal or stamp)	Signature	Talana	001/01/1/0
	Motory, Dublio	Tammez Cl nt expires9	1 2
*************	******	********	******

Executed at Kirkland this 8th day of June, 20	(city), WA	(state),
this gth day of June, 20	018.	
	•	
	3)
	Chris Small	
STATE OF () ss.		
COUNTY OF () ss.		
I certify that I know or have satisf appeared before me, and said person a acknowledged it to be his free and volunt instrument.	acknowledged that he signed th	is instrument and
Dated: Stre & 70 18	Wall a Mine	6
(Seal or stamp) ANN SEION ESTON ESTO	Signature Printed Name: Deboral Notary Public My appointment expires 176	1
**************************************	*********	

Executed at Kikland	(city), Washington	(state),
this <u>24</u> day of <u>MAY</u> , 20		
	Am July John Jackson	
STATE OF While to)) ss. COUNTY OF King)		
, 0	-	nstrument and
Dated: May 24, 2018 (Scal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Deborah A	<u>S</u> Minas
**************************************	Notary Public My appointment expires 12/10/2	
		•

Executed at Rewrew this 5714 day of May , 2	(city), _	WA	(state),
this 5774 day of 17M, 2	018.		
		40-1	general physical and the second of the secon
	Rebec	ca Kern	
STATE OF Washeston)			
STATE OF <u>Masherton</u>) ss. COUNTY OF <u>Kiny</u>)			
COUNTY OF Kiny)			
I certify that I know or have satisfa appeared before me, and said person a	actory evidence	that Rebecca K	ern is the person who
acknowledged it to be her free and volum			
instrument.			
Dated: May 30,2018	,		
The first the second of the se	Jan	MMA Cha.	1011016
(Seal or stamp)	Signature	Tamoni	· Charles Co
	Printed Name Notary Public	: <u> ammu</u>	1 LAKORIIG
	My appointm		9 29 2)
Kanada Maria			
**************************************	*****	*****	********
MBA:nmv/ctg			

PCCR\66093 ASSIGNMENT (FOR EXECUTION)

Page 7 of 7

PATENT REEL: 046967 FRAME: 0982